Well Beyond the Ordinary
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105 Foulk Road « Wilmington, DE 19803 - 302.429.8700 - www.LCHomesDE.com

SCHOOLS

Cape Henlopen School District
K-5 Milton Elementary

6-8 Mariner Middle

Cape Henlopen High School
Sussex Technical High School
Transportation for School

COLLEGES

Sussex Technical School

Delaware Tech & Community College
University of Delaware (Georgetown)
Graduate College of Marine Studies (U of D)
Wesley College

Delaware State University

Wilmington College (Rehoboth)

Salisbury State University

HOSPITALS

Beebe Medical Center (Lewes)

Peninsula Regional Medical Center
(Salisbury, MD)

PUBLIC SERVICES

Fire, Police, Ambulance - Emergency
Police - Non-Emergency (Rehoboth)
Delaware State Police

U.S. Coast Guard

UTILITY COMPANIES
Trash Collection

Verizon Telephone

DE Cooperative (Electric)
Tidewater Utilities (Water)
Comcast Cable

Poore's Propane

*Informationo subject to change without notice.

302.645.6686
302.684.2516
302.684.8516
302.645.7711
302.856.0961
302.856.0961

302.856.0961
302.856.5400
302.856.7303
302.831.2841
888.500.0953
302.857.6060
302.227.6295
410.543.6000

302.645.3300

410.546.6400

911

302.227.2577
302.855.2980
302.227.2121

By Contract

800.942.5000
302.349.9090
877.720.9272
302.382.3459
302.422.4281

TRANSPORTATION
Salisbury-Wicomico Regional Airport

(Salisbury, MD) 410.548.4827
Airport Ticket Counter 410.742.4190
Trailways Bus Stop (Bethany Beach) 302.539.6244
Dart Bus Service 800.533.DART
Cape May / Lewes Ferry 800.64.FERRY
RECREATION
Cape Henlopen State Park 302.645.8983
Dept. of Natural Resources State Park 302.739.4702

Shopping, Restaurants & Entertainment on Route 1
Giant, Safeway, Superfresh, Food Lion

Bob Evans, Cracker Barrel, IHOP, Ruby Tuesday's, and more
Tanger Outlet Center (130+ stores)

WalMart, Kmart, Staples, Marshalls, Michael's
Lowes, Ace Hardware, Home Depot

Movies at Midway

Rookery Golf Course

Local Beaches

Lewes Beach

Cape Henlopen

Dewey Beach

Rehoboth Beach

Fenwick Island
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