



105 Foulk Road • Wilmington, DE 19803 • 302.429.8700 • www.LCHomesDE.com

SCHOOLS Cape Henlopen School District K-5 Milton Elementary 6-8 Mariner Middle Cape Henlopen High School Sussex Technical High School Transportation for School	302.645.6686 302.684.2516 302.684.8516 302.645.7711 302.856.0961 302.856.0961	TRANSPORTATION Salisbury-Wicomico Regional Airport (Salisbury, MD) Airport Ticket Counter Trailways Bus Stop (Bethany Beach) Dart Bus Service Cape May / Lewes Ferry	410.548.4827 410.742.4190 302.539.6244 800.533.DART 800.64.FERRY
COLLEGES Sussex Technical School Delaware Tech & Community College University of Delaware (Georgetown) Graduate College of Marine Studies (U of D) Wesley College Delaware State University Wilmington College (Rehoboth) Salisbury State University	302.856.0961 302.856.5400 302.856.7303 302.831.2841 888.500.0953 302.857.6060 302.227.6295 410.543.6000	RECREATIONCape Henlopen State Park302.645.8983Dept. of Natural Resources State Park302.739.4702Shopping, Restaurants & Entertainment on Route 1Giant, Safeway, Superfresh, Food LionBob Evans, Cracker Barrel, IHOP, Ruby Tuesday's, and moreTanger Outlet Center (130+ stores)WalMart, Kmart, Staples, Marshalls, Michael'sLowes, Ace Hardware, Home DepotMovies at MidwayBookery Golf Course	
HOSPITALS Beebe Medical Center (Lewes) Peninsula Regional Medical Center (Salisbury, MD) PUBLIC SERVICES Fire, Police, Ambulance - Emergency Police - Non-Emergency (Rehoboth) Delaware State Police U.S. Coast Guard	302.645.3300 410.546.6400 911 302.227.2577 302.855.2980 302.227.2121	Rookery Golf Course Local Beaches Lewes Beach Cape Henlopen Dewey Beach Rehoboth Beach Fenwick Island	
UTILITY COMPANIES Trash Collection Verizon Telephone DE Cooperative (Electric) Tidewater Utilities (Water) Comcast Cable Poore's Propane	By Contract 800.942.5000 302.349.9090 877.720.9272 302.382.3459 302.422.4281		

